

STATEMENT OF COMITMENT TO THE FX GLOBAL CODE

Rand Merchant Bank, a division of FirstRand Bank Limited has reviewed the content of the FX Global Code (Code) and acknowledges that the Code represents a set of principles generally recognised as good practice in the wholesale foreign exchange market (FX market). Rand Merchant Bank confirms that it acts as a Market Participant as defined by the Code and is committed to conducting its FX market activities in a manner consistent with the principles of the Code. To this end, Rand Merchant Bank has taken appropriate steps, based on the size and complexity of its activities, and the nature of its engagement in the FX market, to align its activities with the principles of the Code.

The Code can we viewed at: https://www.globalfxc.org/adopting_the_global_code.htm

Institution: Rand Merchant Bank, a division of FirstRand Bank limited Date: 28/10/2022

CORPORATE AND INVESTMENT BANKING

1 Merchant Place Cnr Fredman Dr and Rivonia Rd Sandton 2196 Switchboard +27 11 282 8000 Website rmb.co.za

RMB a division of FirstRand Bank Limited, is an Authorised Financial Services and Credit Provider NCRCP20. Reg. No. 1929/001225/06.